Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket

RE

08-28-2001



No.: 9448-114US

(G0208US) 101825814 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oki Data Corporation Takashi WAKANA 11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, 08/16/01 Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8551 **JAPAN** 3. Nature of conveyance:] Merger Assignment Security Agreement [] Change of Name] Other: Execution Date: July 24, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2001 B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): dditional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 LESLIE L. KASTEN, JR. AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. [X] Check enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Commerce Square – 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1290 (Billing No.: 209448.0114) Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: lkasten@akingump.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. luh IM 8/16/01 <u>LESLIE L. KASTEN, JR</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08/28/2001 STON11

00000056 09931478

01 FC:581

40.00 DD

PATENT REEL: 012099 FRAME: 0879

certificates thereof;

Attorney Doc. No. 9448-114US Ref. No.: G0208US

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

WH	IEREAS, I,	Takashi WAKA	NA	, a citizen o	of Japan
with a post of	office address of	c/o Oki Dat	a Corporation c	of 11-22, Shib	aura 4-chome,
Minato-k	u, Tokyo 108-8	3551 Japan	_, hereinafter gene	rally referred to	as "ASSIGNOR",
have invente	d a certain new a	nd useful			
BELT (UNIT AND APPAR	ATUS TO WHIC	H BELT UNIT IS	ATTACHED	
for which I h filedHer	nave executed a Urewith,	Inited States pa , and	tent application, A	oplication No	,
Application execution of	Number and Fitthis Assignment.	ling date of th	EE or ASSIGNE is application if t	they are unknow	vn at the time of
WH	IEREAS. Oki D	ata Corporat	ion 11-22, Shibaura	, {	Japanese
corporation l	naving a place of	business at	11-22, Shibaura	4-chome, Min	ato-ku,
TOKAO TO	0-0001 dapan		Helematici genera	my referred to as	"ASSIGNEE", is
desirous of a	cquiring said inv	ention and said	patent application.		
valuable exe	ecuted considera ed, and intending	tion, the full is to be legally became	ation of the sum of the ceceipt and suffici- ound hereby, I, the and by these presented the whole and enti-	ency of all of e undersigned As sents do sell, as	which are hereby SSIGNOR, hereby sign, transfer and
terr	and to said invent ritory of the Unite intries;	tion as describe ed States and it	ed in the above pates possessions and	ent application, t territories and al	or the 1 foreign
for	eign patent appli	cations disclos:	ion and any and all ing said invention, ations thereof, alounder any treaty re	ng with all right	s of priority
in all	and to all United of said patent ap	States and fore oplications, incl	eign patents which uding extensions,	may be granted reissues and rees	on any and camination

PATENT REEL: 012099 FRAME: 0880 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

July 24, 2001	Jahashi Wakana	
(Date)	Takashi WAKANA	

RECORDED: 08/16/2001